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PMLevyCOLPEm Resource

From: Douglas Bruner
Sent: Thursday, November 27, 2008 3:04 AM
To: Snead, Paul
Cc: LevyCOL Resource
Subject: FW: Details for Levy Site Audit and Scoping
Attachments: Attendees for 12.2.08 NRC meeting.doc

Paul, 
 
This is the latest list of attendees that I have from the State. 
 
Doug 
 
From: Gaskin, Carla A. [mailto:Carla.A.Gaskin@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Tuesday, November 25, 2008 3:52 PM 
To: Douglas Bruner 
Subject: RE: Details for Levy Site Audit and Scoping 
 
Great, thanks.   
 
Fyi, attached is an updated list on state agency attendees.  
 
  
Carla Gaskin 
Staff Director, Regulatory Programs 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
From: Douglas Bruner [mailto:Douglas.Bruner@nrc.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, November 25, 2008 11:38 AM 
To: Gaskin, Carla A. 
Subject: RE: Details for Levy Site Audit and Scoping 
 
Yes.  The Thursday tour will include the CREC discharge site. 
 
From: Gaskin, Carla A. [mailto:Carla.A.Gaskin@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Tuesday, November 25, 2008 11:22 AM 
To: Douglas Bruner 
Subject: RE: Details for Levy Site Audit and Scoping 
 
Ok – and the Thursday tour will include the CREC discharge site?  Just wanted to make sure. 
 
  
Carla Gaskin 
Staff Director, Regulatory Programs 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
From: Douglas Bruner [mailto:Douglas.Bruner@nrc.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, November 25, 2008 11:20 AM 
To: Gaskin, Carla A. 
Cc: LevyCOL Resource; Snead, Paul 
Subject: Details for Levy Site Audit and Scoping 
 
Carla, 
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There is overlap on some on the tours that will be conducted on Tuesday.  Therefore, another 
Ecology/Hydrology tour is being planned for Thursday.  However, at the moment I am not sure if it is going to 
be at 8:00 - 10:00 am or 10:00 - 12:00 am.   
 
Hope this helps, 
 
Doug 
 
From: Gaskin, Carla A. [mailto:Carla.A.Gaskin@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Tuesday, November 25, 2008 11:11 AM 
To: Douglas Bruner 
Cc: LevyCOL Resource 
Subject: RE: Details for Levy Site Audit and Scoping 
 
Hi Doug, 
  
Would it be possible to use the 10 am -12 pm ecology/hydrology time slot to conduct another tour of the 
CREC blowdown?  We have three DEP National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) staff that 
will be arriving on Wednesday evening (they are visiting Turkey Point and won’t be able to participate in the 
Levy Audit on 12/2 – 12/3) and would greatly benefit from a tour of the discharge location. 
  
Thanks, 
  
  
Carla Gaskin 
Staff Director, Regulatory Programs 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
 

The Department of Environmental Protection values your feedback as a customer. DEP Secretary Michael W. Sole is 
committed to continuously assessing and improving the level and quality of services provided to you. Please take a few 
minutes to comment on the quality of service you received. Simply click on this link to the DEP Customer Survey. Thank 
you in advance for completing the survey. 
From: Douglas Bruner [mailto:Douglas.Bruner@nrc.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, November 25, 2008 7:23 AM 
To: Gaskin, Carla A. 
Cc: LevyCOL Resource 
Subject: Details for Levy Site Audit and Scoping 
  
Hi Carla, 
  
I would like to thank personnel from the State agencies for participating in NRC's site audit for the proposed 
Levy nuclear power facility.  General information concerning the audit and scoping meetings, as well as 
addresses/directions are provided below and in the attached documents. 
  
Tuesday morning, and for the remainder of the week, we will be leaving the Plantation Inn at 07:45 am to meet 
at the Progress Energy Training Complex.  Progress Energy will be providing muffins, donuts, fruit, etc., daily.  
Lunch will be provided on Tuesday and Wednesday with a donation of $10.00 per meal (NRC personnel, other 
agencies to follow their guidelines). 
  
The detailed site audit schedule is attached.  There is some overlap of personnel with the ecology/hydrology 
tour and boat tour, and therefore another ecology/hydrology tour will be scheduled for Thursday.  The G-2-G 
(local government officials) meeting will begin at 10:00 am on Thursday at the Florida National Guard Armory, 
and the two scoping meetings will be held from 1:00-4:00 pm and from 7:00 - 9:00 pm.  An open house will 
precede each scoping meeting.  
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Directions from the Plantation Inn to the Progress Energy Training Facility are provided in the attached 
document.  The Florida National Guard Armory is on the same street.  Important addresses are provided 
below: 
  
Plantation Inn 
9301 W Fort Island Trail 
Crystal River, Florida 34429 
  
Progress Energy Training Facility 
8200 W Venable Street 
Crystal River, Florida 34429 
  
Florida National Guard Armory 
8551 W Venable Street 
Crystal River, Florida 
  
Please call me if you have questions, and thank you for being part of the Team! 
  
Doug 
  



 
 
Hearing Identifier:  Levy_County_COL_Public  
Email Number:  155  
 
Mail Envelope Properties   (5A7F273F3E481245BC055B36939D34630A05A5EBE7)  
 
Subject:   FW: Details for Levy Site Audit and Scoping  
Sent Date:   11/27/2008 3:04:05 AM  
Received Date:  11/27/2008 3:04:20 AM  
From:    Douglas Bruner 
 
Created By:   Douglas.Bruner@nrc.gov 
 
Recipients:     
"LevyCOL Resource" <LevyCOL.Resource@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Snead, Paul" <paul.snead@pgnmail.com>  
Tracking Status: None 
 
Post Office:   HQCLSTR01.nrc.gov  
 
Files     Size      Date & Time  
MESSAGE    4859      11/27/2008 3:04:20 AM  
Attendees for 12.2.08 NRC meeting.doc    38466  
 
Options  
Priority:     Standard   
Return Notification:    No   
Reply Requested:    No   
Sensitivity:     Normal  
Expiration Date:      
Recipients Received:     
  



NRC Levy Site Audit 
State Agency Attendees 

 

1 
 

John Williamson 
Florida Department of Health, Environmental Radiation Control 
John_Williamson@doh.state.fl.us   
407-297-2096   
 
Mark Seidensticker 
Florida Department of Health, Environmental Radiation Control 
Mark_Seidensticker@doh.state.fl.us   
407-297-2096      
 
Mike Penn, Forestry Supervisor II 
Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 
pennm@doacs.state.fl.us 
352-465-8567 
 
Ted Hoehn 
Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission, Division of Habitat and Species 
Conservation 
(850)410-0656 ext 17336 
Ted.Hoehn@myfwc.com 
 
Bobby Lue, Director 
Southwest Florida Water Management District 
bobby.lue@swfwmd.state.fl.us 
(352) 796 - 7211 Ext. 4330   
 
Paul Williams, Water Use Regulation Manager 
Southwest Florida Water Management District 
paul.williams@watermatters.org 
 
Leonard Barrtos, Environmental Regulation Manager 
Southwest Florida Water Management District 
Len.Bartos@swfwmd.state.fl.us 
(352) 796-7211 Ext. 4352 
 
Mr. Jim Breman, Senior Analyst  
Florida Public Service Commission  
JBreman@PSC.STATE.FL.US 
(850) 413-6664 
  
Mr. Mark Laux, Senior Analyst 
Florida Public Service Commission  
MLAUX@PSC.STATE.FL.US 
(850) 413-7011 
 
Mimi Drew, Deputy Secretary 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Regulatory Programs 
Mimi.Drew@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Carla Gaskin, Staff Director 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Regulatory Programs 
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Carla.a.gaskin@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Jeff Greenwell, Program Administrator 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Southwest District Office 
Jeff.greenwell@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Mickey Thomason 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Greenways and Trails 
mickey.thomason@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Mike Halpin, Program Administrator 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Siting Coordination Office 
Mike.Halpin@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Cindy Mulkey, Engineer Specialist 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Siting Coordination Office 
Cindy.Mulkey@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Ann Seiler, Environmental Specialist 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Siting Coordination Office 
Ann.Seiler@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Jim Maher, Program Administrator 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Northeast District Office 
Jim.Maher@dep.state.fl.us,  
 
Connie Webel, Environmental Specialist 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Northeast District Office 
Connie.Webel@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Marc Harris, Professional Engineer III 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Division of Water Resource Management 
Marc.Harris@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Melissa Charbonneau, Aquatic Preserve Manager 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
(352) 563-0450 
Melissa.Charbonneau@dep.state.fl.us  
 
Bala Nori, Engineer IV 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Bala.Nori@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Kevin Ledbetter, Engineer Specialist III 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Kevin.Ledbetter@dep.state.fl.us 
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